
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Long Beach State 276  271  275       822  -30 
4  2  2   CSU - Fullerton 281  272  274       827  -25 
2  3  3   Fresno State 277  279  274       830  -22 
3  4  4   Grand Canyon 280  278  273       831  -21 
6  6  5   Seattle University 285  286  267       838  -14 
7  5  6   UC Irvine 286  282  279       847  -5 

T8  7  7   CSU - Northridge 290  283  279       852  E 
T10  9  8   UC Santa Barbara 292  283  280       855  +3 

5  8  9   St. Mary's (CA) 284  290  282       856  +4 
T10  T10  10   Gonzaga 292  284  286       862  +10 
T14  T10  11   Pacific 294  282  289       865  +13 
T14  T13  T12   UC San Diego 294  287  289       870  +18 
T10  T13  T12   UT Arlington 292  289  289       870  +18 
T8  15  14   Sacramento State 290  293  293       876  +24 

T10  12  15   California Baptist 292  288  298       878  +26 
16  16  16   UC Riverside 300  296  294       890  +38 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Long Beach State 276 271 275 822

T1 Ian Gilligan (3) 66 64 69 199

5 Isaac Rodea (1) 68 69 66 203

15 Jaden Huggins (2) 73 67 70 210

T30 Steven Deutsch (5) 69 74 70 213

T69 Bryce Kvick (4) 76 71 75 222

2 CSU - Fullerton 281 272 274 827

T1 Harry Doig (2) 67 67 65 199

T9 Matthew Schafer (5) 72 66 71 209

T20 Trevor McNary (4) 77 68 67 212

T34 Howard Yoon (1) 69 74 71 214

T61 Garrett Boe (3) 73 71 76 220

3 Fresno State 277 279 274 830

4 Matthew Sutherland (1) 64 71 67 202

6 Joseph Lloyd (3) 69 68 68 205

T30 Matthew Manganello (2) 76 70 67 213

T44 Jake Bettencourt (5) 70 70 76 216

T63 Jaden Hunter (4) 74 75 72 221

4 Grand Canyon 280 278 273 831

3 Nicky Kling (2) 65 68 67 200

T9 Matthew Braley (3) 69 69 71 209

T9 Joshua McCabe (4) 73 71 65 209

T48 Parker Reddig (1) 75 70 72 217

T52 Aaron Williams (5) 73 75 70 218

5 Seattle University 285 286 267 838

8 Jack Rahon (4) 71 71 66 208

T9 Liam Gill (1) 72 69 68 209

T16 Nathan Cogswell (2) 70 74 67 211

T30 Blake Kukula (5) 75 72 66 213

T52 Ben Ragland (3) 72 74 72 218

6 UC Irvine 286 282 279 847

T20 Kolbe Irei (2) 73 69 70 212

T30 Jin Nakao (4) 67 72 74 213

T34 Andy Zou (5) 72 72 70 214

T37 Darien Zhao (1) 77 69 69 215

T44 Rei Harashima (3) 74 72 70 216

7 CSU - Northridge 290 283 279 852

T9 Eirik Thomassen (1) 72 69 68 209

T37 Felix Schrott (2) 75 73 67 215

T37 Brandon McDonough (4) 72 71 72 215

T48 Paul Louis Gachet (5) 72 70 75 217

T63 Nick Fowlkes (3) 74 75 72 221
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 UC Santa Barbara 292 283 280 855

T20 John Bush (1) 69 72 71 212

T20 Andrew Ricci (4) 73 69 70 212

T20 Mason Bendbrook (5) 73 71 68 212

T54 Rajvir Bedi (2) 77 71 71 219

T69 Julian Maxwell (3) 77 73 72 222

9 St. Mary's (CA) 284 290 282 856

T16 Connor Reis (4) 70 72 69 211

T37 Kristian Bressum (1) 70 73 72 215

T37 Jonathan Curran (3) 72 72 71 215

T44 Mitchell Hoey (2) 73 73 70 216

T63 Ryan Hartanto (5) 72 74 75 221

10 Gonzaga 292 284 286 862

T20 Zach Stocker (1) 71 73 68 212

T37 Ethan Flynn (2) 71 70 74 215

T54 Jace Minni (3) 75 70 74 219

T54 Guillermo Polo Bodart (5) 75 74 70 219

T76 Brentt Salas (4) 78 71 75 224

11 Pacific 294 282 289 865

T16 Leonardo Rigamonti (1) 73 65 73 211

T44 Maverick Pavletich (3) 71 72 73 216

T54 Petr Janik (2) 76 72 71 219

T54 Tim Jung (5) 74 73 72 219

T88 Griffin Long (4) 79 78 76 233

T12 UC San Diego 294 287 289 870

T20 Davis McDowell (4) 72 71 69 212

T48 Nathan Tseng (5) 74 71 72 217

T63 Kyle Dougherty (2) 75 73 73 221

T71 Eliot Bunyaviroch (1) 74 74 75 223

T71 Jerry Wu (3) 74 72 77 223

T12 UT Arlington 292 289 289 870

T20 Caleb Hicks (4) 69 70 73 212

T34 Hiroki Miya (1) 72 70 72 214

T48 Alberto Menacho (5) 75 73 69 217

T84 Daniel Cronje (2) 77 76 76 229

T86 Zak Jones (3) 76 79 75 230

14 Sacramento State 290 293 293 876

7 Casey Leebrick (1) 67 70 69 206

T71 Riley Bell (2) 77 73 73 223

T71 Joe Fowler (4) 71 77 75 223

81 Zach Mate (5) 75 74 76 225

91 Gabriel Smith (3) 79 76 79 234

15 California Baptist 292 288 298 878

T37 James Mackie (2) 72 71 72 215

T54 Eeli Kujanpaa (1) 73 72 74 219

T61 Sean Citherlet (3) 73 74 73 220

T76 Luke Bartram (4) 74 71 79 224

T88 Ryan Fisher (5) 77 75 81 233

16 UC Riverside 300 296 294 890

T9 Josh Hu (1) 70 69 70 209

T63 Minjae Park (4) 76 72 73 221

83 Cortez Herrerra (2) 74 80 74 228

T88 Eric Cho (5) 80 75 78 233

93 Peter Zhang (3) 87 80 77 244

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T16 Krishnav Chopraa (Long Beach State) 70 70 71 211

T20 Andrew Lee (Fresno State) 73 72 67 212

T20 Russel Howlett (CSU - Fullerton) 71 69 72 212

T54 Ethan Chen (UC San Diego) 73 75 71 219

T63 Jake Aberle (Fresno State) 75 73 73 221

T71 Chanhee Ryu (California Baptist) 74 73 76 223

T76 Ryan Mendez (Fresno State) 73 74 77 224

T76 Thomas Burou (CSU - Northridge) 77 73 74 224

T76 Coleman Dupre (Sacramento State) 75 72 77 224

82 Haakon Mathiesen (Pacific) 76 77 74 227

T84 Aidan Lee (St. Mary's (CA)) 73 77 79 229

T86 Mark Gao (UC Riverside) 79 74 77 230

92 Matt Monheim (UC Santa Barbara) 85 77 79 241
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

3 T1   Harry Doig  CSU - Fullerton  67   67  65       199  -14   
1 T1   Ian Gilligan  Long Beach State  66   64  69       199  -14   
2 3   Nicky Kling  Grand Canyon  65   68  67       200  -13   
4 4   Matthew Sutherland  Fresno State  64   71  67       202  -11   

T5 5   Isaac Rodea  Long Beach State  68   69  66       203  -10   
T5 6   Joseph Lloyd  Fresno State  69   68  68       205  -8   
T5 7   Casey Leebrick  Sacramento State  67   70  69       206  -7   
1 8   Jack Rahon  Seattle University  71   71  66       208  -5   

T8 T9   Matthew Braley  Grand Canyon  69   69  71       209  -4   
T18 T9   Eirik Thomassen  CSU - Northridge  72   69  68       209  -4   
T8 T9   Matthew Schafer  CSU - Fullerton  72   66  71       209  -4   
T18 T9   Liam Gill  Seattle University  72   69  68       209  -4   
T11 T9   Josh Hu  UC Riverside  70   69  70       209  -4   
T35 T9   Joshua McCabe  Grand Canyon  73   71  65       209  -4   
T14 15   Jaden Huggins  Long Beach State  73   67  70       210  -3   
T14 T16   Krishnav Chopraa *  Long Beach State  70   70  71       211  -2   
T22 T16   Connor Reis  St. Mary's (CA)  70   72  69       211  -2   
T8 T16   Leonardo Rigamonti  Pacific  73   65  73       211  -2   
T35 T16   Nathan Cogswell  Seattle University  70   74  67       211  -2   
T11 T20   Caleb Hicks  UT Arlington  69   70  73       212  -1   
T35 T20   Zach Stocker  Gonzaga  71   73  68       212  -1   
T42 T20   Trevor McNary  CSU - Fullerton  77   68  67       212  -1   
T28 T20   Davis McDowell  UC San Diego  72   71  69       212  -1   
T18 T20   John Bush  UC Santa Barbara  69   72  71       212  -1   
T42 T20   Andrew Lee *  Fresno State  73   72  67       212  -1   
T22 T20   Andrew Ricci  UC Santa Barbara  73   69  70       212  -1   
T22 T20   Kolbe Irei  UC Irvine  73   69  70       212  -1   
T35 T20   Mason Bendbrook  UC Santa Barbara  73   71  68       212  -1   
T14 T20   Russel Howlett *  CSU - Fullerton  71   69  72       212  -1   
T28 T30   Steven Deutsch  Long Beach State  69   74  70       213  E   
T11 T30   Jin Nakao  UC Irvine  67   72  74       213  E   
T56 T30   Blake Kukula  Seattle University  75   72  66       213  E   
T49 T30   Matthew Manganello  Fresno State  76   70  67       213  E   
T22 T34   Hiroki Miya  UT Arlington  72   70  72       214  +1   
T35 T34   Andy Zou  UC Irvine  72   72  70       214  +1   
T28 T34   Howard Yoon  CSU - Fullerton  69   74  71       214  +1   
T18 T37   Ethan Flynn  Gonzaga  71   70  74       215  +2   
T28 T37   Kristian Bressum  St. Mary's (CA)  70   73  72       215  +2   
T63 T37   Felix Schrott  CSU - Northridge  75   73  67       215  +2   
T49 T37   Darien Zhao  UC Irvine  77   69  69       215  +2   
T35 T37   Jonathan Curran  St. Mary's (CA)  72   72  71       215  +2   
T28 T37   Brandon McDonough  CSU - Northridge  72   71  72       215  +2   
T28 T37   James Mackie  California Baptist  72   71  72       215  +2   
T28 T44   Maverick Pavletich  Pacific  71   72  73       216  +3   

T14 T44   Jake Bettencourt  Fresno State  70   70  76       216  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T49 T44   Rei Harashima  UC Irvine  74   72  70       216  +3   
T49 T44   Mitchell Hoey  St. Mary's (CA)  73   73  70       216  +3   
T42 T48   Nathan Tseng  UC San Diego  74   71  72       217  +4   
T22 T48   Paul Louis Gachet  CSU - Northridge  72   70  75       217  +4   
T63 T48   Alberto Menacho  UT Arlington  75   73  69       217  +4   
T42 T48   Parker Reddig  Grand Canyon  75   70  72       217  +4   
T49 T52   Ben Ragland  Seattle University  72   74  72       218  +5   
T63 T52   Aaron Williams  Grand Canyon  73   75  70       218  +5   
T74 T54   Guillermo Polo Bodart  Gonzaga  75   74  70       219  +6   
T63 T54   Rajvir Bedi  UC Santa Barbara  77   71  71       219  +6   
T63 T54   Ethan Chen *  UC San Diego  73   75  71       219  +6   
T63 T54   Petr Janik  Pacific  76   72  71       219  +6   
T56 T54   Tim Jung  Pacific  74   73  72       219  +6   
T42 T54   Eeli Kujanpaa  California Baptist  73   72  74       219  +6   
T42 T54   Jace Minni  Gonzaga  75   70  74       219  +6   
T56 T61   Sean Citherlet  California Baptist  73   74  73       220  +7   
T35 T61   Garrett Boe  CSU - Fullerton  73   71  76       220  +7   
T49 T63   Ryan Hartanto  St. Mary's (CA)  72   74  75       221  +8   
T74 T63   Nick Fowlkes  CSU - Northridge  74   75  72       221  +8   
T63 T63   Kyle Dougherty  UC San Diego  75   73  73       221  +8   
T63 T63   Minjae Park  UC Riverside  76   72  73       221  +8   
T74 T63   Jaden Hunter  Fresno State  74   75  72       221  +8   
T63 T63   Jake Aberle *  Fresno State  75   73  73       221  +8   
T79 T69   Julian Maxwell  UC Santa Barbara  77   73  72       222  +9   
T56 T69   Bryce Kvick  Long Beach State  76   71  75       222  +9   
T49 T71   Jerry Wu  UC San Diego  74   72  77       223  +10   
T79 T71   Riley Bell  Sacramento State  77   73  73       223  +10   
T63 T71   Joe Fowler  Sacramento State  71   77  75       223  +10   
T63 T71   Eliot Bunyaviroch  UC San Diego  74   74  75       223  +10   
T56 T71   Chanhee Ryu *  California Baptist  74   73  76       223  +10   
T56 T76   Ryan Mendez *  Fresno State  73   74  77       224  +11   
T56 T76   Coleman Dupre *  Sacramento State  75   72  77       224  +11   
T42 T76   Luke Bartram  California Baptist  74   71  79       224  +11   
T79 T76   Thomas Burou *  CSU - Northridge  77   73  74       224  +11   
T74 T76   Brentt Salas  Gonzaga  78   71  75       224  +11   
T74 81   Zach Mate  Sacramento State  75   74  76       225  +12   
T84 82   Haakon Mathiesen *  Pacific  76   77  74       227  +14   
87 83   Cortez Herrerra  UC Riverside  74   80  74       228  +15   

T79 T84   Aidan Lee *  St. Mary's (CA)  73   77  79       229  +16   
T84 T84   Daniel Cronje  UT Arlington  77   76  76       229  +16   
T88 T86   Zak Jones  UT Arlington  76   79  75       230  +17   
T84 T86   Mark Gao *  UC Riverside  79   74  77       230  +17   

91 T88   Griffin Long  Pacific  79   78  76       233  +20 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T88 T88   Eric Cho  UC Riverside  80   75  78       233  +20   
83 T88   Ryan Fisher  California Baptist  77   75  81       233  +20   

T88 91   Gabriel Smith  Sacramento State  79   76  79       234  +21   
92 92   Matt Monheim *  UC Santa Barbara  85   77  79       241  +28   
93 93   Peter Zhang  UC Riverside  87   80  77       244  +31   
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Ricci UCSB 2.50 -6 
I. Rodea LBSU 2.58 -5 
I. Gilligan LBSU 2.58 -5 
J. McCabe Gnd Canyon 2.75 -3 
M. Schafer Fullerton 2.75 -3 
P. Janik Pacific 2.75 -3 
J. Bush UCSB 2.83 -2 
R. Bell Sac. St. 2.83 -2 
N. Fowlkes CSUN 2.83 -2 
Z. Stocker Gonzaga 2.83 -2 
J. Rahon Seattle 2.83 -2 
L. Gill Seattle 2.83 -2 
A. Menacho UTA 2.83 -2 
E. Thomassen CSUN 2.83 -2 
H. Miya UTA 2.92 -1 
E. Chen UCSD 2.92 -1 
G. Polo Bodart Gonzaga 2.92 -1 
B. Salas Gonzaga 2.92 -1 
M. Hoey SMC 2.92 -1 
T. McNary Fullerton 2.92 -1 
N. Kling Gnd Canyon 2.92 -1 
A. Lee Fresno St. 2.92 -1 

Par 4 Scoring
H. Doig Fullerton 3.76 -8 
N. Kling Gnd Canyon 3.82 -6 
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 3.88 -4 
J. McCabe Gnd Canyon 3.91 -3 
S. Deutsch LBSU 3.91 -3 
I. Gilligan LBSU 3.91 -3 
J. Lloyd Fresno St. 3.94 -2 
K. Chopraa LBSU 3.97 -1 
A. Zou UC Irvine 3.97 -1 
J. Rahon Seattle 3.97 -1 
N. Cogswell Seattle 4.00 E 
N. Tseng UCSD 4.00 E 
I. Rodea LBSU 4.00 E 
M. Schafer Fullerton 4.00 E 
L. Rigamonti Pacific 4.00 E 
R. Bedi UCSB 4.00 E 
C. Leebrick Sac. St. 4.00 E 
K. Irei UC Irvine 4.03 +1 
J. Nakao UC Irvine 4.03 +1 
D. Zhao UC Irvine 4.03 +1 
R. Howlett Fullerton 4.03 +1 
J. Hu UCR 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Lloyd Fresno St. 4.22 -7 
E. Kujanpaa Cal Bapt 4.22 -7 
J. Hu UCR 4.22 -7 
H. Doig Fullerton 4.22 -7 
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 4.22 -7 
N. Kling Gnd Canyon 4.33 -6 
J. Huggins LBSU 4.33 -6 
I. Gilligan LBSU 4.33 -6 
F. Schrott CSUN 4.33 -6 
J. Mackie Cal Bapt 4.33 -6 
C. Leebrick Sac. St. 4.33 -6 
J. Maxwell UCSB 4.44 -5 
J. Aberle Fresno St. 4.44 -5 
M. Pavletich Pacific 4.44 -5 
L. Rigamonti Pacific 4.44 -5 
A. Menacho UTA 4.44 -5 
C. Hicks UTA 4.44 -5 
D. McDowell UCSD 4.44 -5 
Z. Stocker Gonzaga 4.44 -5 
J. Minni Gonzaga 4.44 -5 
E. Flynn Gonzaga 4.44 -5 
I. Rodea LBSU 4.44 -5 

Eagles 
H. Doig Fullerton 2
C. Hicks UTA 2
D. Cronje UTA 1
A. Menacho UTA 1
C. Leebrick Sac. St. 1
T. McNary Fullerton 1
A. Lee Fresno St. 1
J. Minni Gonzaga 1
K. Irei UC Irvine 1
H. Mathiesen Pacific 1
N. Kling Gnd Canyon 1
I. Gilligan LBSU 1
M. Schafer Fullerton 1
L. Bartram Cal Bapt 1
F. Schrott CSUN 1
J. Hu UCR 1
M. Gao UCR 1
J. Lloyd Fresno St. 1
J. Huggins LBSU 1
K. Chopraa LBSU 1

Birdies 
I. Gilligan LBSU 17
I. Rodea LBSU 16
H. Doig Fullerton 15
N. Kling Gnd Canyon 15
N. Cogswell Seattle 15
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 15
J. Mackie Cal Bapt 15
A. Ricci UCSB 15
C. Leebrick Sac. St. 14
L. Rigamonti Pacific 14
E. Thomassen CSUN 13
M. Bendbrook UCSB 13
J. McCabe Gnd Canyon 12
J. Lloyd Fresno St. 12
M. Braley Gnd Canyon 12
S. Deutsch LBSU 12
J. Nakao UC Irvine 12
L. Gill Seattle 12
C. Reis SMC 12
D. Zhao UC Irvine 12
D. McDowell UCSD 11
Z. Stocker Gonzaga 11

Pars 
R. Bedi UCSB 40
M. Schafer Fullerton 40
K. Chopraa LBSU 40
G. Polo Bodart Gonzaga 39
E. Flynn Gonzaga 38
A. Zou UC Irvine 38
M. Manganello Fresno St. 38
A. Lee Fresno St. 38
C. Hicks UTA 38
J. Rahon Seattle 37
Z. Stocker Gonzaga 37
J. Bush UCSB 37
J. Curran SMC 37
H. Miya UTA 37
B. Ragland Seattle 36
S. Citherlet Cal Bapt 36
M. Hoey SMC 36
J. McCabe Gnd Canyon 36
H. Yoon Fullerton 36
H. Mathiesen Pacific 36
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 36
R. Bell Sac. St. 36
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2022 Nick Watney Invitational 73.25 93

2 2022 Nick Watney Invitational 72.06 93

3 2022 Nick Watney Invitational 72.01 93

 

Total Average Scores
2022 Nick Watney Invitational 72.44 279

 

Kings River Golf & Country Club: 2022 Nick Watney Invitational
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 519   1 39 45 7 1   

2 4 360     16 55 17 5   

3 5 520   1 31 52 8 1   

4 4 407     20 59 13 1   

5 4 417     13 48 29 2 1 

6 4 356     9 60 21 2 1 

7 3 162     7 72 14     

8 4 431     8 60 22 2 1 

9 3 164     16 59 18     

10 4 402     12 61 15 4 1 

11 4 379     17 60 13 2 1 

12 3 137     19 61 12 1   

13 4 400     18 63 11 1   

14 4 490     2 41 38 10 2 

15 3 208   1 10 61 20 1   

16 5 542   7 37 35 9 5   

17 4 370     9 74 9 1   

18 4 359     10 59 19 5   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 490 +0.67 

5 4 417 +0.27 

8 4 431 +0.23 

6 4 356 +0.20 

18 4 359 +0.20 

10 4 402 +0.16 

2 4 360 +0.12 

15 3 208 +0.11 

7 3 162 +0.08 

11 4 379 +0.03 

17 4 370 +0.02 

9 3 164 +0.02 

4 4 407 -0.05 

12 3 137 -0.05 

13 4 400 -0.05 

3 5 520 -0.25 

1 5 519 -0.34 

16 5 542 -0.34 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26798&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26798&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26798&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26798&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26798&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 490 +0.61 

5 4 417 +0.38 

10 4 402 +0.30 

8 4 431 +0.27 

15 3 208 +0.25 

4 4 407 +0.19 

6 4 356 +0.16 

9 3 164 +0.16 

18 4 359 +0.14 

11 4 379 +0.12 

7 3 162 +0.11 

2 4 360 +0.06 

13 4 400 +0.06 

17 4 370 +0.00 

12 3 137 -0.06 

1 5 519 -0.14 

16 5 542 -0.17 

3 5 520 -0.19 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 490 +0.54 

8 4 431 +0.30 

4 4 407 +0.24 

18 4 359 +0.20 

15 3 208 +0.19 

9 3 164 +0.18 

10 4 402 +0.18 

17 4 370 +0.09 

13 4 400 +0.08 

2 4 360 +0.08 

11 4 379 +0.03 

12 3 137 -0.05 

5 4 417 -0.05 

7 3 162 -0.06 

6 4 356 -0.11 

3 5 520 -0.13 

16 5 542 -0.30 

1 5 519 -0.33 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 490 +0.67 

5 4 417 +0.27 

8 4 431 +0.23 

6 4 356 +0.20 

18 4 359 +0.20 

10 4 402 +0.16 

2 4 360 +0.12 

15 3 208 +0.11 

7 3 162 +0.08 

11 4 379 +0.03 

9 3 164 +0.02 

17 4 370 +0.02 

12 3 137 -0.05 

13 4 400 -0.05 

4 4 407 -0.05 

3 5 520 -0.25 

1 5 519 -0.34 

16 5 542 -0.34 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 519   5 101 139 33 1   

2 4 360     47 170 53 9   

3 5 520   1 92 152 27 7   

4 4 407     43 171 56 7 2 

5 4 417   1 37 158 76 5 2 

6 4 356     45 177 48 7 2 

7 3 162     36 202 35 6   

8 4 431     30 161 74 12 2 

9 3 164     37 177 59 6   

10 4 402     35 169 62 10 3 

11 4 379     52 176 42 4 5 

12 3 137     59 180 37 3   

13 4 400     40 193 44 2   

14 4 490     12 124 111 26 6 

15 3 208   1 23 184 66 5   

16 5 542   14 103 124 25 10 3 

17 4 370     39 197 38 4 1 

18 4 359     33 180 50 15 1 
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